

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

MEETING DATE

SPONSORED BY

February 13, 2024

AGENDA ITEM

22-291 - Resolution to Establish a Beautification Committee

FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION

Be it Resolved that the Medford City Council create a user-friendly guide for public participation that is translated into multiple languages and is easily accessible on the city website.

Be it Further Resolved that the Medford City Council work with the City Clerk to improve the resolution tracking system on the city website.

Be it Further Resolved that the Medford City Council work with the City Clerk to update the manner and file format in which Council meeting agendas are posted to enable "copy/paste" accessibility and ensure access to Council meeting agendas for people with disabilities.

RECOMMENDATION

FISCAL IMPACT

ATTACHMENTS

- 1. Subcommittee Ordinances Rules Report 042722 Beautification Ord
- 2. Subcommittee Ordinances Rules Report 050322 Beautification Ord